10
11
12
13
14
15

FENWICK & WEST LLP
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

Case 5:18-md-02834-BLF Document 815 Filed 12/02/22 Page 1 of 2

J. DAVID HADDEN (CSB No. 176148)
dhadden@fenwick.com

SAINA S. SHAMILOV (CSB No. 215636)
sshamilov@fenwick.com

MELANIE L. MAYER (admitted pro hac vice)
mmayer@fenwick.com

TODD R. GREGORIAN (CSB No. 236096)
tgregorian@fenwick.com

RAVI R. RANGANATH (CSB No. 272981)
rranganath@fenwick.com

CHRISTOPHER S. LAVIN (CSB No. 301702)
clavin@fenwick.com

FENWICK & WEST LLP

Silicon Valley Center

801 California Street

Mountain View, CA 94041

Telephone:  650.988.8500

Facsimile: 650.938.5200

Counsel for AMAZON.COM, INC.,
AMAZON WEB SERVICES, INC., and
TWITCH INTERACTIVE, INC.

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

SAN JOSE DIVISION

IN RE: PERSONAL WEB TECHNOLOGIES,
LLC ET AL., PATENT LITIGATION

AMAZON.COM, INC., and AMAZON WEB
SERVICES, INC.,

Plaintiffs
V.

PERSONALWEB TECHNOLOGIES, LLC and
LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS, LLC,

Defendants,

PERSONALWEB TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, and
LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS, LLC,

Plaintiffs,
V.

TWITCH INTERACTIVE, INC,,

Defendant.

DOCKET

_ ARM

Case No.: 5:18-md-02834-BLF

Case No.: 5:18-cv-00767-BLF

Case No.: 5:18-cv-05619-BLF
SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF RE REQUEST
OF AMAZON.COM, INC., AMAZON
WEB SERVICES, INC., AND TWITCH

INTERACTIVE, INC. FOR STATUS
CONFERENCE

JUDGE: Hon. Susan van Keulen

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

10
11
12
13
14
15

FENWICK & WEST LLP
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

Case 5:18-md-02834-BLF Document 815 Filed 12/02/22 Page 2 of 2

Amazon submits this supplement to provide the Court with an update on new developments
after Amazon filed its request for a status conference (Dkt. 807).

PersonalWeb and Amazon have reached an agreement that PersonalWeb will bulk produce
approximately 44,000 of the remaining privilege screen documents by next Monday, December 5,
The parties agree that this obviates the need for the Court to address the speed of PersonalWeb’s
production at this time. Amazon will continue to confer with Personal Web concerning the timing
of the remainder of its rolling production.

PersonalWeb and Stubbs Alderton have informed Amazon that the set of 200 documents
PersonalWeb received from Stubbs Alderton on November 23, 2022 was affected by a technical
error, and that the file transfer should have included 20,000 documents. But Amazon is still
concerned about the unreasonable limits Stubbs Alderton imposed on the collection, Stubbs
Alderton’s refusal to provide information in response to Amazon’s requests including whether
responsive documents are being withheld and on what grounds, and PersonalWeb’s deference to
Stubbs Alderton concerning compliance with the Court’s order. For that reason, Amazon still

respectfully requests that the Court set a conference and require Stubbs Alderton to attend.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: December 2, 2022 FENWICK & WEST LLP

By: /s/ Todd R. Gregorian
TODD R. GREGORIAN (CSB No. 236096)

Attorney for AMAZON.COM, INC.,
AMAZON WEB SERVICES, INC., and
TWITCH INTERACTIVE, INC.

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

