ATTORNEYS AT LAW	1	J. DAVID HADDEN (CSB No. 176148) dhadden@fenwick.com	
	2	SAINA S. SHAMILOV (CSB No. 215636) sshamilov@fenwick.com	
	3	MELANIE L. MAYER (admitted <i>pro hac vice</i>) mmayer@fenwick.com	
	4	TODD R. GREGORIAN (CSB No. 236096) tgregorian@fenwick.com	
	5	RAVI R. RANGANATH (CSB No. 272981) rranganath@fenwick.com	
	6	CHRISTOPHER S. LAVIN (CSB No. 301702) clavin@fenwick.com	
	7	FENWICK & WEST LLP Silicon Valley Center	
	8	801 California Street Mountain View, CA 94041	
	9	Telephone: 650.988.8500 Facsimile: 650.938.5200	
	10	Counsel for AMAZON.COM, INC.,	
	11	AMAZON WEB SERVICES, INC., and TWITCH INTERACTIVE, INC.	
	12	A DAMED OF A FEG DAMED OF GOALD	
	13	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
	15	SAN JOSE DIVISION	
	16	IN RE: PERSONAL WEB TECHNOLOGIES,	Case No.: 5:18-md-02834-BLF
	17	LLC ET AL., PATENT LITIGATION	Case No.: 5:18-cv-00767-BLF
	18	AMAZON.COM, INC., and AMAZON WEB SERVICES, INC.,	Case No.: 5:18-cv-05619-BLF
	19	Plaintiffs	
	20	v. PERSONALWEB TECHNOLOGIES, LLC and	SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF RE REQUEST OF AMAZON.COM, INC., AMAZON
	21	LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS, LLC,	WEB SERVICES, INC., AND TWITCH INTERACTIVE, INC. FOR STATUS
	22	Defendants,	CONFERENCE
	23	PERSONALWEB TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, and LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS, LLC,	JUDGE: Hon. Susan van Keulen
	24	Plaintiffs,	
	25	v. TWITCH INTERACTIVE, INC.,	
	26	Defendant.	
	27	Defendant.	
	28		



Dated: December 2, 2022

 Amazon submits this supplement to provide the Court with an update on new developments after Amazon filed its request for a status conference (Dkt. 807).

PersonalWeb and Amazon have reached an agreement that PersonalWeb will bulk produce approximately 44,000 of the remaining privilege screen documents by next Monday, December 5th. The parties agree that this obviates the need for the Court to address the speed of PersonalWeb's production at this time. Amazon will continue to confer with PersonalWeb concerning the timing of the remainder of its rolling production.

PersonalWeb and Stubbs Alderton have informed Amazon that the set of 200 documents PersonalWeb received from Stubbs Alderton on November 23, 2022 was affected by a technical error, and that the file transfer should have included 20,000 documents. But Amazon is still concerned about the unreasonable limits Stubbs Alderton imposed on the collection, Stubbs Alderton's refusal to provide information in response to Amazon's requests including whether responsive documents are being withheld and on what grounds, and PersonalWeb's deference to Stubbs Alderton concerning compliance with the Court's order. For that reason, Amazon still respectfully requests that the Court set a conference and require Stubbs Alderton to attend.

Respectfully submitted,

FENWICK & WEST LLP

By: <u>/s/ Todd R. Gregorian</u> TODD R. GREGORIAN (CSB No. 236096)

Attorney for AMAZON.COM, INC., AMAZON WEB SERVICES, INC., and TWITCH INTERACTIVE, INC.

